Our Vision - The City of Weldon Spring fosters a premier Community that is a safe place to live and enjoy life.



CITY OF WELDON SPRING BOARD OF ALDERMEN SPECIAL MEETING ON MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2023, AT 6:30 P.M. WELDON SPRING CITY HALL 5401 INDEPENDENCE ROAD WELDON SPRING, MISSOURI 63304

A NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Aldermen for the City of Weldon Spring will hold a special closed session meeting, as authorized by **RSMo Section 610.021(1)** - litigation involving a public governmental body and any confidential or privileged communications between a public governmental body or its representatives and its attorneys – on November 20, 2023, at 6:30 PM. The meeting will be held at 5401 Independence Road, Weldon Spring, Missouri, 63304.

****TENTATIVE AGENDA****

1. CALL TO ORDER

- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL and DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM
- 4. CLOSED SESSION

In Accordance with **RSMo Section 610.021**, the Board of Aldermen will go into Closed Session during this meeting for the purpose of discussing Paragraph (1) - legal actions, cause of action or litigation involving a public governmental body and any confidential or privileged communications between a public governmental body and its representatives and its attorneys.

5. ADJOURNMENT

VIDEO-CONFERENCING (ZOOM) MEETING INSTRUCTIONS:

Time: November 20, 2023, at 06:30 PM

Zoom link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81719283287?pwd=c291RTFWOGYrWkxmeDVPalpvaEVFUT09

Meeting ID:	817 1928 3287	Passcode:	943959
Or Dial in by Telephone:	1(312)-626-6799		
Meeting ID:	817 1928 3287	Passcode:	943959

Our Mission - The City of Weldon Spring will provide premier public services to the Community with integrity, transparency, and fiscal responsibility.